Government of Jammu and Kashmir Transport Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Subject: Constitution of Committee for extension as well as drawl of salary from January, 2021 to March, 2023 in favour of Shri Muzaffar Ahmad Bhat, Junior Assistant, JKRTC.

Ref:

TCJK-Cen/48/2023/07/910 Dated 03-05-2024 of Transport Commissioner, J&K

Government Order No: 64-JK (TR) of 2024 Dated: -07-2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution of Committee, comprising the following for the settlement/deciding the period of extension as well as drawl of salary of Shri Muzaffar Ahmad Bhat, Junior Assistant, JKRTC, from January, 2021 to March, 2023 on deputation in Motor Vehicles Department:-

1	Director Finance, Transport Department	Chairman
2	Under Secretary (R), Transport Department	Member
3	Assistant Accounts Officer (AAO) O/o the Transport Commissioner, J&K	Member

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/(Niraj Kumar) IAS
Secretary to the Government
Transport Department

No. TRPT-MVD0N/38/2022-02(211593)

Dated: 30-07-2024.

Copy to the:-

1. Transport Commissioner, J&K.

2. Director Finance, Transport Department for information.

3. Under Secretary (R) for information.

4. Pvt. Secretary to Administrative Secretary, Transport Department.

Assistant Accounts Officer (AAO), office of the Transport Commissioner, J&K, for information.

6. Incharge website, Transport Department.

7. Government Order/Stock file.

(Raman Sharma) JKAS
Under Secretary to Government
Transport Department

Jenneur 4 30.07.24